
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

BOUTIN JONES INC. 
Robert D. Swanson SBN 162816 
Daniel S. Stouder SBN 226753 
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 1500 
Sacrainento, CA 95814-4603 
(916) 321-4444 

Attorneys for Defendants OCT - 9 2012 

Rv L. MARTINSON 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALTFORNIA 

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO 

THE NATIONAL GRANGE OF THE 
ORDER OF PATRONS OF 
HUSBANDRY, a Washington, D.C, non
profit corporation, 

Plaintiff, 
vs. 

THE CALIFORNIA STATE GRANGE, a 
California nonprofit corporation, and 
ROBERT McFARLAND, JOHN 
LUVAAS, GERALD CHERNOFF and 
DAMIAN PARR, 

Defendants. 

CaseNo.: 34-2012-00130439 

PROOF OF PERSONAL SERVICE OF 
DEFENDANTS' OPPOSITION TO EX 
PARTE APPLICATION FOR 
TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER 
AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE 
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION 

Date: October 3, 2012 
Time: 9:00 a.m. 
Dept.: 53 
Judge: The Honorable David Brown 

Date Action Filed: 10/01/12 

I, Daniel S. Stouder, declare: 

I arn an attomey at lavv licensed to practice before this Couil and am a shareholder of the lavv 

firm of Boutin Jones Inc., counsel of record for Defendants in this matter. 

On this date I served the foregoing document described as: OPPOSITION TO EX PARTE 

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE 

RE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION on all parties in said action by personally delivering a true and 

coirect copy to the persons listed below, at Department 53 of the within Court, located at 720 9"̂  

Street, Sacramento, CA 95814: 

PROOF OF PERSONAL SERVICE OF OPPOSITION TO EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY 
RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION 

490250.1 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Martin N. Jensen William Lapcevic 
Thomas L. Riordan Ellis Law Group LLP 
PORTER SCOTT 740 University Avenue, Suite 100 
350 University Avenue, Ste 200 Sacramento, Califomia 95825 
Sacramento, CA 95825 

Attomevs for Plaintiff Attornevs for defendant Robert MacFarland 

I declai-e under penalty of perjury under the lavvs ofthe State of California that the foregoing 

is true and correct. Executed on October 3, 2012, at Sacramento, California. 

Daniel S. Stouder 

OCi -a 3:0® 

. 1 

PROOF OF PERSONAL SERVICE OF OPPOSITION TO EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY 
RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION 

490250.1 



RECEIVED 
m DROP BOX 

2812 OCT -9 PH 3'- 06 
GOSSC COURTHOUSE;, . 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 
COUMTY OF SACRAMENTO 


