1	BOUTIN JONES INC. Robert D. Swanson SBN162816		
2	Daniel S. Stouder SBN 226753 555 Capitol Mall, Suite 1500	FILEDENDORSED	
3	Sacramento, CA 95814-4603 (916) 321-4444		
4	Attorneys for Defendants	OCT - 9 2012	
5		By: L. MARTINSON	
7			
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO		
9			
10			
11	THE NATIONAL GRANGE OF THE ORDER OF PATRONS OF	) Case No.: 34-2012-00130439	
12	HUSBANDRY, a Washington, D.C., non-profit corporation,	) PROOF OF PERSONAL SERVICE OF ) DEFENDANTS' OPPOSITION TO EX	
13	Plaintiff,	) PARTE APPLICATION FOR ) TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER	
14	VS.	) AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE	
15	THE CALIFORNIA STATE GRANGE, a	) PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION )	
16	California nonprofit corporation, and ROBERT McFARLAND, JOHN	) Date: October 3, 2012 ) Time: 9:00 a.m.	
17	LUVAAS, GERALD CHERNOFF and DAMIAN PARR,	<ul><li>) Dept.: 53</li><li>) Judge: The Honorable David Brown</li></ul>	
18	Defendants.	)	
19		) Date Action Filed: 10/01/12	
20	I, Daniel S. Stouder, declare:		
21	I am an attorney at law licensed to practice before this Court and am a shareholder of the law		
22	firm of Boutin Jones Inc., counsel of record for Defendants in this matter.		
23	On this date I served the foregoing document described as: OPPOSITION TO EX PART		
24	APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUS		
25	RE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION on all parties in said action by personally delivering a true an		
26	correct copy to the persons listed below, at Department 53 of the within Court, located at 720 9		
27	Street, Sacramento, CA 95814:		
28			
		- I - ITION TO EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY TO SHOW CAUSE RE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION	

490250.1

1 2	Martin N. Jensen Thomas L. Riordan PORTER SCOTT	William Lapcevic Ellis Law Group LLP 740 University Avenue, Suite 100
3	350 University Avenue, Ste 200 Sacramento, CA 95825	Sacramento, California 95825
4	Attorneys for Plaintiff	Attorneys for defendant Robert MacFarland
5	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing	
6	is true and correct. Executed on October 3, 2012, at Sacramento, California.	
7		
8		Daniel S. Stouder
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14	b	g tage
15	·	
16		
17 18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26	្ត្រី ប្រើក្រុម ប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ ប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ ប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ ប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ ប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ ប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ ប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ ប្រជាពលរដ្ ស្រី ប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ ប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ ប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ ប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ ប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ ប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ ប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ ប្រជាពលរដ្ឋ ប្រជាពលរដ្	* * <b>*</b>
27	2812 OCT -9 FK 3: 08	
Ì		

PROOF OF PERSONAL SERVICE OF OPPOSITION TO EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

## RECEIVED IN DROP BOX

2012 OCT -9 PH 3: 06

GOSSC COURTHOUSE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO